



INGREDIENT STATEMENT



INGREDIENT STATEMENTS		ALLERGENS										
		Milk	Eggs	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat	MSG	Garlic/Onion	GF
CRUST												
Original	<p><u>Crust</u> - *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).</p> <p><u>Pan Spray</u> - VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN OIL, CANOLA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL), SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), AND PROPELLANT.</p>	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	X	-	-	NO
Golden	<p><u>Crust</u> - *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).</p> <p><u>Butter Oil</u> - LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).</p>	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	X	-	-	NO
Moza-Loaded	<p><u>Crust</u> - *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).</p> <p><u>Cheese</u> - *LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH.</p> <p><u>Butter Oil</u> - LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).</p>	X	-	-	-	-	-	X	X	-	-	NO
Thin	<p>*FLOUR (WHEAT, MALTED BARLEY), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SALT, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE) AND *SOY LECITHIN.</p>	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	X	-	-	NO

INGREDIENT STATEMENTS		ALLERGENS										
		Milk	Eggs	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat	MSG	Garlic/Onion	GF
SAUCE												
Alfredo Sauce	SKIM MILK, WATER, CREAM CHEESE (CREAM NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT ENZYMES), ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, CELLULOSE GEL, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SPICES.	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Marinara	TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DICED TOMATOES, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, CITRIC ACID AND DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Oil & Garlic	EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, GARLIC, WATER, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Original	TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Pesto	BASIL, CANOLA OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), GRANULATED GARLIC, SALT.	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Taco	TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. PAPRIKA AND OTHER SPICES, DEHYDRATED ONION AND GARLIC, SALT, DEXTROSE, WHEY, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, COCOA, WHEAT FLOUR, CITRIC ACID, LESS THAN 2% SOYBEAN OIL AS A PROCESSING AID.	X	-	-	-	-	-	X	X	X	X	NO
Ranch	VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA), WATER, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, SALT, CULTURED NONFAT BUTTERMILK, NATURAL FLAVORS (MILK, SOY), LESS THAN 1% OF: SPICES, DRIED GARLIC, DRIED ONION, VINEGAR, PHOSPHORIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA AS PRESERVATIVES, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE.	X	X	-	-	-	-	X	-	X	X	YES

INGREDIENT STATEMENTS		ALLERGENS										
		Milk	Eggs	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat	MSG	Garlic/Onion	GF
TOPPINGS												
Artichokes	ARTICHOKE HEARTS, WATER, SALT, CITRIC ACID.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Bacon	BACON (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE, MAY ALSO CONTAIN DEXTROSE, FLAVORING, HONEY, DEHYDRATED PORK BROTH, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SMOKE FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Beef	BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, SPICES, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE.	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	-	-	-	YES
Black Beans	BLACK BEANS, WATER, SALT, AND DISODIUM EDTA (PROMOTES COLOR RETENTION).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Black Olives	RIPE OLIVES, WATER, SALT, FERROUS GLUCONATE (ADDED TO STABILIZE COLOR).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Cheddar Cheese	MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES).	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Chicken	BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK (CARROT, ONION, CELERY), FLAVORS, CARROT POWDER AND GARLIC POWDER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT.	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	-	-	X	YES
Corn	CORN, WATER, SUGAR, STARCH.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Cream Cheese	PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, STABILIZERS (CAROB BEAN AND/OR XANTHAN AND/OR GUAR GUM).	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Garlic	GARLIC, WATER, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Green Peppers	GREEN PEPPER.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Ham - Diced	DICED HAM MEAT (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF POTASSIUM LACTATE, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITES, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, SODIUM DIACETATE).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Ham - Sliced	HAM MEAT (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE, SODIUM DIACETATE).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Italian Sausage	PORK, SPICES, WATER, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, SODIUM DIACETATE.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Jalapeno Peppers	JALAPENO PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SPICES.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Mozzarella Pizza Cheese	LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR).	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Mushrooms	MUSHROOMS, WATER, SALT, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PROMOTES COLOR RETENTION).	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Onion - Red	RED ONION.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Onion	ONION.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Parmesan & Romano Cheese	PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING, POTASSIUM SORBATE TO PROTECT FLAVOR.	X	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Pepperoncini	BANANA PEPPERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, MALIC AND LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND SODIUM METABISULFATE (PRESERVATIVE), YELLOW 5.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Pepperoni	PORK AND BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OR LESS OF SPICES, WATER, DEXTROSE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRATE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	YES
Pineapple	PINEAPPLE, PINEAPPLE JUICE, SUGAR AND CITRIC ACID.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Red Pepper	RED PEPPER.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Roasted Red Pepper	SWEET RED PEPPER, WATER, SALT, AND CITRIC ACID.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Sausage	SAUSAGE MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN, AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPERATED CHICKEN, BEEF, SPICES, SALT, WATER, FLAVORINGS), WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM LACTATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE.	-	-	-	-	-	-	X	-	-	-	YES
Shredded Lettuce	LETTUCE.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Spinach	SPINACH.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES
Tomato	TOMATO.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	YES